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QUICK FACTS

NUMERICAL
#	 NAME	 YR.	 POS.	 HT.	 HOMETOWN (HS/PREVIOUS)
1     	 Loyal McQueen	 Gr.	 G	 5-8	 Florence, SC (Georgia Tech, Alabama)
3     	 Jordy Griggs	 So.	 F	 6-2	 Moreno Valley, CA (Kentucky)
5    	 Hannah Kohn	 So.	 G	 5-9	 Oviedo, FL (Chattanooga)
7	 Summah Evans	 Gr.	 F	 6-0	 Cairns, Australia (N. Florida, Mercer)
10	 Kylee Kellermann	 So.	 G	 5-6	 Charleston, SC (Phillip Simmons HS)
11	 Maddi Cluse	 Sr.	 G	 5-10	 Sagamore Hills, OH (Miami (OH))
12	 Mia Moore	 Jr.	 G	 5-6	 Alpharetta, GA (Mississippi St., UAB)
13	 Bella Ranallo	 So.	 G	 5-6	 Lake Forest, IL (Lake Forest HS)
14	 Addie Porter	 Sr.	 G	 5-4	 Lebanon, TN (Chattanooga)
20	 Morgan Miller	 Fr.	 F	 6-2	 Andover, MN (Andover HS)
22	 Tessa Miller	 Sr.	 F	 6-2	 Crossville, TN (Belmont)
30	 Madi Ott	 Sr.	 G	 5-10	 Frisco, TX (Frisco Centennial HS)
31	 Anya Poole	 Gr.	 F	 6-2	 Raleigh, NC (North Carolina)
32	 Raven Thompson	 Jr.	 F	 5-10	 Atlanta, GA (Chattanooga)

ALPHABETICAL
#	 NAME	 YR.	 POS.	 HT.	 HOMETOWN (HS/PREVIOUS)
11	 Maddi Cluse	 Sr.	 G	 5-10	 Sagamore Hills, OH (Miami (OH))
7	 Summah Evans	 Gr.	 F	 6-0	 Cairns, Australia (N. Florida, Mercer)
3     	 Jordy Griggs	 So.	 F	 6-2	 Moreno Valley, CA (Kentucky)
10	 Kylee Kellermann	 Fr.	 G	 5-6	 Charleston, SC (Phillip Simmons HS)
5    	 Hannah Kohn	 So.	 G	 5-9	 Oviedo, FL (Chattanooga)
1     	 Loyal McQueen	 Gr.	 G	 5-8	 Florence, SC (Georgia Tech, Alabama)
20	 Morgan Miller	 Fr.	 F	 6-2	 Andover, MN (Andover HS)
22	 Tessa Miller	 Sr.	 F	 6-2	 Crossville, TN (Belmont)
12	 Mia Moore	 Jr.	 G	 5-6	 Alpharetta, GA (Mississippi St., UAB)
30	 Madi Ott	 Sr.	 G	 5-10	 Frisco, TX (Frisco Centennial HS)
31	 Anya Poole	 Gr.	 F	 6-2	 Raleigh, NC (North Carolina)
14	 Addie Porter	 Sr.	 G	 5-4	 Lebanon, TN (Chattanooga)
13	 Bella Ranallo	 So.	 G	 5-6	 Lake Forest, IL (Lake Forest HS)
32	 Raven Thompson	 Jr.	 F	 5-10	 Atlanta, GA (Chattanooga)

2024-25 ROSTER INFORMATIONTEAM FACTS

2024-25 RESULTS
Overall Record: 2-0
ACC Record/Finish: 0-0
Home Record: 2-0
Away Record: 0-0
Neutral Record: 0-0 

ROSTER INFORMATION
Letterwinners Returning/Lost: 4/7
Starters Returning/Lost: 1/4
Newcomers: 10

GENERAL INFORMATION

THE BASICS
School: Clemson University
Location: Clemson, S.C.
Founded: 1889
Enrollment: 22,566
President: Dr. James Clements
Athletic Director: Graham Neff
Faculty Representative: Dr. Antonis Katsiyanis
W. Basketball Administrator: Stephanie Ellison-Johnson 
Nickname: Tigers
Colors: Clemson Orange and Regalia 
Conference: Atlantic Coast Conference

COURT FACTS
Arena: Littlejohn Coliseum 
Capacity: 9,000 
Attendance Record: 9,000 | Jan. 9, 1980 vs. Duke

MEDIA INFORMATION

Assoc. Director of Comm.: Austin Christensen
Cell Phone: 801-792-0270
Email: achri22@clemson.edu

Athletic Comm. Assistant: Cate Darling
Contact Info: 980-259-2199
Email: cated@g.clemson.edu
Address: Jervey Athletic Center, PO Box 31 
Clemson, S.C. 29633

HOME CREDENTIALS
The press seating area at Littlejohn Coliseum as well as 
media parking will operate at a normal capacity in 2023-24. 
For women’s basketball credentials, please email Austin 
Christensen (achri22@clemson.edu) and Cate Darling 
(cated@g.clemson.edu). Credentialing will be on a single-
game basis and must be submitted at least 24 hours prior 
to the game.
 
Season credentials will not be issued in 2023-24. All media 
members are required to apply for credentials on a game-
by-game basis.

STAFF
Head Coach: Shawn Poppie (Limestone, ‘07)
Associate Head Coach: Chris Ayers (Florida A&M, '08)
Assistant Coach: Sydni Means (Mercer, ‘18) 
Assistant Coach: Katelyn Grisillo (USC-Aiken, '16)
Dir. of Recruiting/Assistant: Jon Goldberg (Emerson, '14)
Dir. of Personnel/Assistant: Jayda Worthy (Radford, '18)
Director of Opts: Courtenay Etheridge (S. Carolina, ‘06)
Athletic Trainer: Eric Roux
Strength and Conditioning Coach: Aaron Collazo

PRONUNCIATION GUIDE 

Bella Ranallo - ruh-NAH-lo


